IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS AUSTIN DIVISION

FILED

KEVIN CLARKE; TREVOR	§	SEP 2 2-2022
BOECKMANN; HARRY CRANE;	§	CLERK, U.S DISTRICT CLERK
CORWIN SMIDT; PREDICT IT, INC.;	§	WESTERN DISTRICTOR TEXAS
AND ARISTOTLE INTERNATIONAL,	§	BYDEPUTY
INC.,	§	DEI VII
PLAINTIFFS,	§	
	§	
V.	§	CAUSE NO. 1:22-CV-909-LY
	§	
COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING	§	
COMMISSION,	§	
DEFENDANT.	§	

ORDER

Before the court is the Motion for Admission *Pro Hac Vice* of Kyle Mitchell Druding filed September 20, 2022 (Doc. #6). Having reviewed the motion, the court renders the following.

IT IS ORDERED that the Motion for Admission *Pro Hac Vice* of Kyle Michell Druding filed September 20, 2022 (Doc. #6) is **GRANTED**. Kyle Mitchell Druding may appear on behalf of the United States Commodity Futures Trading Commission in the above case.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Kyle Mitchell Druding, pursuant to the Administrative Policies and Procedures for Electronic Filing in Civil and Criminal cases in the Western District of Texas, shall register as a filing user within 10 days of the date of this order.

IT IS FINALLY ORDERED that Kyle Mitchell Druding's *Pro Hac Vice* stats shall not become effective until Mr. Druding has complied with all the provisions of this order.

SIGNED this day of September, 2022.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE